
10 

12
(2x)

4

14

3

11

9

7

2

6
(2x)

1

8
(5x)

13
(2x)

 3 4
 5 6
 7 12 
 13 14

21

5

BULLETIN NO.
PN0004160SERVICE PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.     49-40-6220

REVISED BULLETINSPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

7" Concrete Surface Grinding Dust Shroud
SERIAL NO. 

DATE
Nov. 2025

WIRING INSTRUCTION
R42A   

000 EXAMPLE:
Component Parts (Small #) 
Are Included When Ordering 
The Assembly (Large #).

MILWAUKEE TOOL l www.milwaukeetool.com
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005

Drwg. 1

	 FIG.	 PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION OF PART	 NO. REQ.
	 1	 ---------------	 Bracket	 (1)
	 2	 ---------------	 Shroud Body	 (1)
	 3	 ---------------	 Sliding Cover	 (1)
	 4	 ---------------	 Retaining Ring	 (1)
	 5	 ---------------	 Brush Set	 (1)
	 6	 ---------------	 M4 x 8mm Flat Head Screw	 (2)
	 7	 12-20-9120	 Service Nameplate	 (1)
	 8	 ---------------	 10-24 Plastite T-25 Screw  	 (5)
	 9	 ---------------	 Lever Spring  	 (1)
	 10	 ---------------	 Lever  	 (1)
	 11	 ---------------	 Collar  	 (1)
	 12	 ---------------	 M6 x 15mm Screw  	 (2)
	 13	 ---------------	 M6 Hex Nut  	 (2)
	 14	 ---------------	 EVA Foam Plug  	 (1)
	 21	 31-15-0504	 7" Sliding Cover Assembly  	 (1)
	 22	 14-46-0063	 Washer Kit (Not Shown)  	 (1)

	FIG.	 SERVICE NOTES
	 7	 A clean, dry surface is essential for proper performance 
		  for any adhesive system. The area intended for application 
		  of any adhesive label or nameplate must be prepared by
		  cleaning with isopropyl alcohol. The solvent is to be applied
	  	 with a clean, lint free applicator and the surface allowed to
		  dry before applying the label or nameplate.


